

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 2/4/2025 Effective Date: Reference No.: CR-004-2025 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Blegay

Sponsor(s): Blegay, Oriadha, Watson, Dernoga, Burroughs and Fisher

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING PRINCE GEORGE'S AND MONTGOMERY

COUNTY COUNCIL'S COMMITMENT TO REDUCING EMERGENCY ROOM WAIT TIMES for the purpose of expressing Prince George's County

Council's commitment to work collaboratively with Montgomery Council on

a shared concern about ever increasing emergency room wait times in their

respective hospitals.

Drafter: Leroy D. Maddox Jr., Legislative Attorney

Resource Personnel: Ayana Crawford, Deputy Chief of Staff, District 6

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
02/04/2025	County Council	introduced and referred	HHSPS
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Blegay, Oriadha, Watson,		

Dernoga, Burroughs, and Fisher and referred to the Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee.

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This legislation underscores Prince George's County Council's commitment to working collaboratively with Montgomery County Council on addressing issues with emergency room wait times.

Document(s): R2025004